Corrigendum

RFP for Selection of Agency for Supply, Installation, Commissioning and warranty & maintenance
support of various Equipments for the Implementation of Video Surveillance System at various
District & sub-jail on behalf of Office of the Addl. D. G. P. & Inspector General of Prisons, Gujarat
State:

Section 5: Price Bid Format
Please read

Note: .
2. L1 will be the lowest sum total of rates of all line items without tax with 5 years warranty.
3. Above mentioned quantities are indicative and for evaluation purpose only, the actual

quantities may vary £ 10 % at the time of placing the order
In place of

Note:
2.“The L1 shall be calculated as L1 Price = {Sum Total of all the line Items i.e. [tem no.1 to 7 and 9 to
29 of the price Bid} + (100 X Total Cost of Item no. 10 of the Price Bid}, without Taxes.”

3. Above mentioned quantities are indicative and for evaluation purpose only, the actual quantities
may vary at the time of placing the order

Following related clauses of the RFP are revised as mentioned below:

Page No. 2, Introduction

“Bidder is requested to offer the cost for all the items and all the accessories as mentioned in bid
document. GIL does not guarantee any fixed quantity at the time of signing the tender.” the actual
quantities may vary *+ 10 % at the time of placing the order

And Page No. 15, Section 3, Instructions to Bidders, Article -24, Award of contract
“THE OFFICE's right to vary requirements at time of award: GIL/ THE OFFICE reserves the right at the

time of award to increase or decrease & 10 % | quantity for the requirements originally specified in
the document without any change in Bid rate or other terms and conditions”



